

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

H.780

Representative Lawrence of Lyndon moves that the bill be amended as follows:

First: In Sec. 4, 31 V.S.A. § 723a, by striking out subdivision (a)(2) in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof a new subdivision (a)(2) to read as follows:

(2) The inspection complied with American Society of Testing Materials F974, the Standard Guide for Auditing Amusement Rides and Devices.

and in subdivision (d)(2), by striking out "and",

and in subdivision (d)(3)(B), by striking out the period and inserting in lieu thereof ";_and",

and in subsection (d), by adding a subdivision (4) to read as follows:

(4) operate, maintain, and inspect all rides in compliance with American Society of Testing Materials F770, the Standard Practice for Ownership, Operation, Maintenance, and Inspection of Amusement Rides and Devices.

Second: In Sec. 5, 31 V.S.A. § 723 by striking out subsections (a) and (b) in their entirety and inserting in lieu thereof: * * *